# OP \$40.00 86168726

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM327389

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Love Your Brain, LLC		12/19/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VERMONT

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Love Your Brain Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	109 Park Road	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86168726	LOVE YOUR BRAIN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 802-658-0220

Email: plaw@gravelshea.com

Correspondent Name: Pauline Law, Gravel & Shea PC
Address Line 1: 76 St Paul Street, P. O. Box 369
Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pauline Law
SIGNATURE:	/Pauline Law/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Love Your Brain Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0052

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Love Your Brain, LLC, a Vermont limited liability company, hereby assigns, conveys, transfers, and delivers to Love Your Brain Foundation, Inc., a Vermont nonprofit corporation, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark LOVE YOUR BRAIN, together with all the goodwill associated therewith, all rights to register, own, maintain, renew and extend the trademark, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all claims for and rights to sue and recover damages and profits for all past, present, and future infringements thereof, and all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Serial No. 86,168,726.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Vermont, without regard to the conflicts laws of that or any other jurisdiction.

Dated: December 19, 2014

RECORDED: 12/29/2014

LOVE YOUR BRAIN, LLC

Adam Pearce, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005431 FRAME: 0053